
Contract Notice Get a Fruit 101015731 

Tender procedure 
No: 

04/2020 

Contracting 
Authorities – 

contact points 

Association of Imathias Agricultural Cooperatives - Coordinator 

Thessalonikis 60 and Praxitelous 59100, Veroia, Greece 

koinopraxiaimathias@gmail.com  

https://www.asiac.gr  

+30 23310 76478 

+30 23310 76488 

Mr Christos Giannakakis  

Asociatia Producatorilor de Fructe Din Sud Fructprod - Partner 

Strabuna 1, 012461, Bucharest, Romania 

asociatiafructprod@gmail.com  

www.oipalegumefructe.ro  

+40 728 636363 

Mr Tanase Aurel   

Contract Scope – 
Tender procedure – 

award criteria 

The Association of Imathias Agricultural Cooperatives – 
Coordinator and Asociatia Producatorilor de Fructe Din Sud 

Fructprod – Partner (hereinafter Contracting Authorities) are 
conducting an open call for tender regarding the Multinational 

Program Get a fruit 101015731 an Information and promotion 

programme aiming at increasing the consumption of fresh fruits and 
vegetables in the internal market (Germany, Poland,Czech Republic 

and Croatia)  Award criterion is the most advantageous economically 
tender in order to select the Agency (- ies) that will implement the 

project according to the Regulation (ΕU) 1144/2014 of the European 
Parliament and the Council of Reg (ΕU) 2015/1829 and 2015/1831 

of the Commission, which has been approved by the invitation letter 

Ref. Ares (2020)484556565907 - 16/09/2020 and the Grant 
Agreement 101015731  

Estimated value The estimated value of the contract is EUR 3.940.753 (without 

VAT) and relates to direct costs of actions including and fees of 
contractor (s)), in accordance with the Grant Agreement. 

Participation Participation is open to any economic operator as stated in the 

procurement documents 

Deadline for the 

Submission of 
Tenders 

by  15:00 hours of 04.12.2020 

Place of Submission 

of Tenders 
Thessalonikis 60 and Praxitelous PC 59100, Veroia, Greece 

Language  EN 

Method and Place 
for collection of the 
Tender Documents 

Free of charge by email to: koinopraxiaimathias@gmail.com 

Period of Validity of 

Tenders 

60 (sixty) days from the final date of submission of tenders. 

Location where the 
Services will be 

provided 

Countries of Contracting Authorities (Greece, Romania) and the 
target markets of the programme (Czech Republic, Germany, Poland 

and Croatia) 

Duration of service 

contract 

36 months  

No of lots and value  Estimated value of LOT 1 Greece in EURO 3.113.680 without VAT 
Estimated value of LOT 2 Romania in EURO 827.073 without VAT 

 

mailto:koinopraxiaimathias@gmail.com
https://www.asiac.gr/
mailto:asociatiafructprod@gmail.com
http://www.oipalegumefructe.ro/
mailto:koinopraxiaimathias@gmail.com

